have to priority under section 308 of the Companies Act 1955, or to be excluded from the benefit of any distribution made before the debts are proved or, as the case may be, from objecting to the distribution.

P. D. GEORGE and J. P. O'CONNELL, Liquidators.

Address of Liquidators: Care of King, George, O'Connell & Co., Chartered Accountants, P.O. Box 35-017, Naenae.

3992

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of GRAY, FOSTER NOMINEES LTD. AK. 079147

Take notice that Gray, Foster Nominees Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland and registered with the Registrar of Companies at Auckland under No. AK. 079147, hereby gives notice that it proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution under section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 and further take notice that unless within 30 days of the date of the last publication of this notice written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies, care of Commercial Affairs Division, Department of Justice, Private Bag, Auckland, the Registrar of Companies may discolve Gray, Foster Nominees Ltd. pursuant to the provisions of section 335A of the Companies Act 1955.

Dated this 20th day of May 1986.

F. GRIMES, Secretary.

4002

1c

ANATOKI FARM LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Special Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up

NOTICE is hereby given that the following special resolution was duly passed by the company on the 26th day of May 1986 by means of an entry in the minute book of the company.

- 1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.
- 2. That Robert Peter Shore of Nelson, chartered accountant be and he is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the company and distributing the assets.

Dated this 27th day of May 1986.

R. P. SHORE, Liquidator.

3990

ABLE FARM LTD.

In Liquidation

Notice of Special Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up

NOTICE is hereby given that the following special resolution was duly passed by the company on the 26th day of May 1986 by means of an entry in the minute book of the company.

- 1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.
- 2. That Robert Peter Shore of Nelson, chartered accountant be and he is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the company and distributing the assets.

Dated this 27th day of May 1986.

R. P. SHORE, Liquidator.

3991

TAKAKA ORCHARDS LTD.

IN LIQUIDATION

Notice of Special Resolution for Voluntary Winding Up

NOTICE is hereby given that the following special resolution was duly passed by the company on the 26th day of May 1986 by means of an entry in the minute book of the company.

- 1. That the company be wound up voluntarily.
- 2. That Robert Peter Shore of Nelson, chartered accountant be and he is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of winding up the affairs of the company and distributing the assets.

Dated this 27th day of May 1986.

R. P. SHORE, Liquidator.

ACE BUILDING COMPANY LTD.

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A OF THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

I, Alexander Charles Edward Johnson of 30 Brandon Street, Featherston, a member and director of Ace Building Company Ltd., hereby give notice that I intend to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington for a declaration of dissolution of Ace Building Company Ltd. pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955 and that the Registrar of Companies may dissolve Ace Building Company Ltd. unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies at Wellington within 30 days of the date of publication of this notice.

Dated the 28th day of May 1986.

A. C. E. JOHNSON, Director.

3996

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of TAYLOR WOODROW INTERNATIONAL LTD. (incorporated in England):

THE company gave notice pursuant to section 405 (2) of the Companies Act 1955, that it intended to cease to maintain a place of business in New Zealand as from the 9th day of April 1986.

Notice is hereby given that as a result of a change in circumstances the company still has and will continue to have a place of business in New Zealand at Auckland.

Taylor Woodrow International Limited, per:

PRICE WATERHOUSE, Chartered Accountants.

3969

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DODDS ELECTRONICS LTD. IN. 157658:

NOTICE of proposal to apply to the Registrar for declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A (3), I, Stuart Gregory Dodds being a director of Dodds Electronics Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 26th day of May 1986.

S. G. DODDS, Director.

4018

lc

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of CITY FRUIT MARKET (INVERCARGILL) LTD. IN. 156479:

NOTICE of proposal to apply to the Registrar for declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335A (3), I, Robert Merle Thompson being a director of City Fruit Market (Invercargill) Ltd., hereby give notice that I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company, pursuant to section 335 of the Companies Act 1955.

Unless written objection is made to the District Registrar of Companies, Private Bag, Invercargill within 30 days of the publication of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Invercargill this 26th day of May 1986.

R. M. THOMPSON, Director,

4019

. lc

BARRY BLACKIE MOTORS LTD.

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF RECEIVER

Pursuant to Section 346 (1) of the Companies Act 1955

Presented by: Bank of New Zealand.

To: The District Registrar of Companies, Dunedin.

THE Bank of New Zealand with reference to Barry Blackie Motors Ltd. hereby gives notice that on the 19th day of May 1986, the Bank appointed Russell Warren Ibbotson chartered accountant, whose office is at the offices of Pedofsky Ibbotson & Cooney, as